Product Specification – November 02, 2020 V.8
DATA SHEET
Fully Lead-Free Thick Film Chip Resistors
CRF Series (≥1Ω)
0.1% TO 5%, TCR ±150 TO ±200
SIZE: 0201/0402/0603/0805/1206/1210/2010/2512
RoHs Compliant
 Towards Excellence in Quality, Service & Innovation

1.2 The fully lead-free products – No RoHS exemptions.
1.3 This product is for general purpose.
2. PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
 Part Numbering is made in accordance with the following system:
3. RATING
3.1 Rated Power
3.1.1. Resistor Range
Type
Rated
Power at
70℃
Max.
Working
Voltage
Max.
Overload
Voltage
CRF05
(0201)
1
W
20
25V 50V
CRF10
(0402)
1
W
16
50V 100V
CRF16
(0603)
1
W
10
75V 150V
CRF21
(0805)
1
W
8
150V 300V
CRF32
(1206)
1
W
4
200V 400V
CRF40
(1210
1
W
2
200V 400V
CRF50
(2010)
3
W
4
200V 400V
CRF63
(2512)
1W 200V 400V
FULLY LEAD-FREE THICK FILM CHIP RESISTORS
CRF Series (≥1Ω)
DS-ENG-024                                                                                                                               Page: 3 of 20
        Towards Excellence in Quality, Service & Innovation
Product Specification
3.2 Power Derating Curve
Type CRF05(0201) Other
Operating

Version.1 03.04.2017  Initial Release
Version.2 17.05.2018  1˴Remove clause 1.4, AEC-Q200 standard
2˴Update Part Numbering System at clause 2
3˴Update Rated Power at clause 3
4˴Update TCR and related information into
clause 3.10
5˴Update Voltage Rating and Current Rating at
clause 3.11
6˴Update Marking on product at clause 4
7˴Update Dimension  at clause 5.1
8˴Update Reliability test information at clause 6
9˴Update Structure  of Taping at clause 7.1
10˴Update Tape Dimension at clause 7.2
11˴Update packaging at clause 7.3
12˴Update reel dimension at clause 7.3.5
13˴Update surface mount land pattern
dimension at clause 8
14˴Update measurement point at clause 9
Version.3 29.01.2019  Datasheet update
Version.4 20.03.2019  1ˎUpdate clause 2 Part Numbering System
2 ˎUpdate clause 3.1.1 Resistor Range
3 ˎUpdate clause 3.10 table
4ˎUpdate clause 4 table
5 ˎUpdate clause 5.1 dimension table
6 ˎUpdate clause 6.1 , 6.2
7 ˎUpdate clause 7.2.2 dimension table
8 ˎUpdate clause 7.3.2 quantity table
9 ˎUpdate clause 8 Land Pattern table
10 ˎUpdate clause 9 Measurement Point table
Version.5 20.06.2019  1ˎAdd in 0.1% to clause 2
2ˎAdd in 0.1% to clause 3.10